
CHARLES TOWN RACES & SLOTS - October 26, 2007 - Race 2
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - For Thoroughbred Two Year Old Fillies
Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Jet Appeal - 1:17.00 - January 6, 1976)
Purse: $25,000
Available Money: $25,000
Value of Race: $25,000 1st $15,000, 2nd $5,000, 3rd $2,500, 4th $1,250, 5th $750, 6th $500
Weather: Rainy Track: Sloppy (Sealed)
Off at: 7:46 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
4
2
3
1
8
5
6

Jen Jen (Soodeen, Rodney)
Graceful Charm (Whittaker, Dale)
Peace Time (Perez, Xavier)
Catonthewire (Ho, Wesley)
Stormy Thursday (Stortz, Melissa)
Honey's Meadow (Sanchez, Jesus)
Dance by the Moon (Ramirez, Erick)

119
119
112
114
119
119
119

LA f
LA
LA

f
LA
L b
LA f

4
2
3
1
7
5
6

2
1
4
7
6
3
5

11

2Head

53 1/2

7
3Head

41

62

11 1/2

21 1/2

42

620

32

55

7

12

23 1/2

35

47

56

6
---

13/4

22 3/4

33

421 1/2

58 3/4

6
---

3.80
2.50
4.80
7.40

42.50
28.20
1.60*

all out to prevail
finished strongly
finished well
best stride late, 3wd
lacked late response
little left drive
pulled up, van off

Fractional Times: 24.06 48.25 1:14.86 Final Time: 1:22.00

Winner: Jen Jen, Bay Filly, by Eastern Echo out of Ruthenwood, by Baederwood. Foaled Apr 22, 2005 in Maryland.
Breeder: Mr. & Mrs. Charles McGinnes. Winning Owner: Ken Lowe, Jr.

Scratched Horse(s): Hongkong Tour

Total WPS Pool: $15,502
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Jen Jen 9.60 5.60 5.20
2 Graceful Charm 3.40 3.00
3 Peace Time 4.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 4-2 39.00 14,544
$2.00 Trifecta 4-2-3 136.60 12,401
$2.00 Daily Double 1-4 37.00 4,360
$2.00 Superfecta 4-2-3-1 1,308.60 3,490

Trainers: 4 - Schneider, Skoobie; 2 - Simpson, Patricia; 3 - Runco, Jeff; 1 - Jenkins, Patrick; 8 - McCormick, Earl; 5 - Cooney, Susan; 6 - Johnson, Mike

Owners: 4 -Ken Lowe, Jr.; 2 -William F. Lamb; 3 - Pocket Aces Racing; 1 -Patrick E. Jenkins; 8 - Circle P Farm; 5 -Alfred H. Smith, Jr.; 6 -Mike E. Johnson;

Footnotes
JEN JEN set pace on the rail, drew off around the turn then was all out to prevail. GRACEFUL CHARM pressed the issue just off the rail, finished strongly.
PEACE TIME advanced along the inside, finished well. CATONTHEWIRE found here best stride late, three wide. STORMY THURSDAY prompted the pace
three wide, lacked a late response. HONEY'S MEADOW flashed early speed 3 wide, had little left for the drive. DANCE BY THE MOON pulled up down the
backstretch and was vanned off after the finish.

Copyright 2007 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?SITE=CHRR&TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=10/26/2007&RACE=2&DAY=D
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?SITE=CHRR&TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=10/26/2007&RACE=2&DAY=D

