## CHARLES TOWN RACES & SLOTS - October 26, 2007 - Race 2

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - For Thoroughbred Two Year Old Fillies

Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Jet Appeal - 1:17.00 - January 6, 1976)

**Purse:** \$25,000

Available Money: \$25,000

Value of Race: \$25,000 1st \$15,000, 2nd \$5,000, 3rd \$2,500, 4th \$1,250, 5th \$750, 6th \$500

Weather: Rainy Track: Sloppy (Sealed)

Off at: 7:46 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
4	Jen Jen (Soodeen, Rodney)	119 LA f	4	2	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 1 1/2	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>3/4</sup>	3.80	all out to prevail
2	Graceful Charm (Whittaker, Dale)	119 LA	2	1	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	$2^{3 1/2}$	$2^{2 \ 3/4}$	2.50	finished strongly
3	Peace Time (Perez, Xavier)	112 LA	3	4	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>5</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	4.80	finished well
1	Catonthewire (Ho, Wesley)	114 f	1	7	7	6 <sup>20</sup>	4 <sup>7</sup>	4 <sup>21 1/2</sup>	7.40	best stride late, 3wd
8	Stormy Thursday (Stortz, Melissa)	119 LA	7	6	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>6</sup>	5 <sup>8 3/4</sup>	42.50	lacked late response
5	Honey's Meadow (Sanchez, Jesus)	119 L b	5	3	4 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>5</sup>	6	6	28.20	little left drive
6	Dance by the Moon (Ramirez, Erick)	119 LA f	6	5	6 <sup>2</sup>	7			1.60*	pulled up, van off

Fractional Times: 24.06 48.25 1:14.86 Final Time: 1:22.00

Winner: Jen Jen, Bay Filly, by Eastern Echo out of Ruthenwood, by Baederwood. Foaled Apr 22, 2005 in Maryland.

Breeder: Mr. & Mrs. Charles McGinnes. Winning Owner: Ken Lowe, Jr.

Scratched Horse(s): Hongkong Tour

Total WPS Pool: \$15,502

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Jen Jen	9.60	5.60	5.20	\$2.00 Exacta	4-2	39.00	14,544
2	Graceful Charm		3.40	3.00	\$2.00 Trifecta	4-2-3	136.60	12,401
3	Peace Time			4.40	\$2.00 Daily Double	1-4	37.00	4,360
					\$2.00 Superfecta	4-2-3-1	1.308.60	3.490

Trainers: 4 - Schneider, Skoobie; 2 - Simpson, Patricia; 3 - Runco, Jeff; 1 - Jenkins, Patrick; 8 - McCormick, Earl; 5 - Cooney, Susan; 6 - Johnson, Mike

Owners: 4 -Ken Lowe, Jr.; 2 -William F. Lamb; 3 - Pocket Aces Racing; 1 -Patrick E. Jenkins; 8 - Circle P Farm; 5 -Alfred H. Smith, Jr.; 6 -Mike E. Johnson;

## Footnotes

JEN JEN set pace on the rail, drew off around the turn then was all out to prevail. GRACEFUL CHARM pressed the issue just off the rail, finished strongly. PEACE TIME advanced along the inside, finished well. CATONTHEWIRE found here best stride late, three wide. STORMY THURSDAY prompted the pace three wide, lacked a late response. HONEY'S MEADOW flashed early speed 3 wide, had little left for the drive. DANCE BY THE MOON pulled up down the backstretch and was vanned off after the finish.

Copyright 2007 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.